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PARENTSTECAHERSASSOCIATION

ImportanceofParentTeacherAssociationTheroleofeducation forthe bettermentofthe society

cannot beneglected.Inorderforthe schoolto functioneffectivelyforthe student'swelfare,it is

importantforbothteachersand parentscome together.Thisiswellachievedby the Parent

TeacherAssociation(PTA)intheschool.Theimportance ofthe PTA cannot be givena deaf ear.

SRISLOKA SCHOOL understandsthisaspect and offersParentTeacherAssociation.There

are innumerablebenefitsassociatedwith thePTA intheSRI SLOKA SCHO0L. One ofthe

greatest benefitsassociatedisthat ithelpsteachersto understandstudentsfromthe parent's

perspectiveand viceversa.Ithelpsparents toknow allabout the functioningof the school,

problemsand soon.Itworkstowardsmakingtheschoolbetterand the bestplaceto get a quality

education.Inthis.itisthe teachersand the parents that sittogetherand discussvariousissues

regardingschooland evena particularstudent.

AIMSANDOBJECTIVES

Theaimsand objectivesofthe associationshallbe:

1.Toprovidetheplatformforparents,guardians,and teachers of studentsto meet,

exchange, deeply analysesissues,make recommendationsand effectivelypursue the

implementationofdecisionson mattersaffectingeducation.

2. Tofostermutual understanding,harmoniousrelationshipand cooperationamong parents,

guardians,and teachersinthe fulfilmentoftheircommonaim,the welfareofthe school
and the pupils/studentstherein.

3. Tomake fora healthyand sympatheticunderstandingofthe educationpoliciesand
programs of theschooland thus influencethe same to create a suitableclimateforthe

receptionofthe same.

ExecutivePTAMembers:
PTAMember

Mr.KUKUDALA
ANJANEYULU

Mrs FAKEHA SIDDIQUI

MrsMADHAVI

MrsPMOUNIKA

Designation

Chairman

Principal
Parent Member of CH

SAHAS of Grade - VII

ParentMember ofSAI
DHAKSHITHA ofGrade -

PP I

ContactNo.

9885780235

9652064618

7842657187

9010932509



GradewisePTAMembers:
Grade Parent Member

Nursery MrsS POOJA

LKG Mrs S KRISHNA

REDDY
UKG Mr S SANTHOSH

1 Mrs SANDHYA

2
Mr M

SATHYANARAYANA
3 Mr R SRINU
4 Mr NRAJITHA

5 Mr N
RAMALINGAIAH

Mr R SHIVA

7 Mrs JDEVI
8 Mr R BHASKAR

Parent

Contact No.
8328375409

9949411297

9985326322

8106091974

9948080160

8790364597

9493204302

8978764606

9553802682

9666148652
8096943589

TeacherMember

MrELISHABETH
MrsJASMIN
MrsLIPSA

Mrs MOUNIKA

MrsARSHIYA
MrsNOUSHEEN

Mrs RAZIA

Mr DRAJESH
MrsNAGA SHIRISHA
Mrs TCHAITHANYA

MrsSSHAILAJA

Teacher
Contact No.

6372887355

8117891323

6371221687
9010932509

8919698338

8247559363

8179258447

7907292433

9347875387
6300898107

7337290379

PrincipaSeal& Šignature

Correspondent
SRI SLOKA SCHOOL

HALIYA,ANUMULA (M),NLG (Dt).


