

PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. **SRI SLOKA SCHOOL** understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the **SRI SLOKA SCHOOL**. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

- 1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
- To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
- To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.

Executive PTA Members:

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.	
Mr . KUKUDALA ANJANEYULU	Chairman	9885780235	
Mrs FAKEHA SIDDIQUI	Principal	9652064618	
Mrs MADHAVI	Parent Member of CH SAHAS of Grade - VII	7842657187	
Mrs P MOUNIKA	Parent Member of SAI DHAKSHITHA of Grade – PP I	9010932509	

Grade wise PTA Members:

Grade	Parent Member	Parent Contact No.	Teacher Member	Teacher Contact No.
Nursery	Mrs S POOJA	8328375409	Mr ELISHABETH	6372887355
LKG	Mrs S KRISHNA REDDY	9949411297	Mrs JASMIN	8117891323
UKG	Mr S SANTHOSH	9985326322	Mrs LIPSA	6371221687
1	Mrs SANDHYA	8106091974	Mrs MOUNIKA	9010932509
2	Mr M SATHYANARAYANA	9948080160	Mrs ARSHIYA	8919698338
3	Mr R SRINU	8790364597	Mrs NOUSHEEN	8247559363
4	Mr N RAJITHA	9493204302	Mrs RAZIA	8179258447
5	Mr N RAMALINGAIAH	8978764606	Mr D RAJESH	7907292433
6	Mr R SHIVA	9553802682	Mrs NAGA SHIRISHA	9347875387
7	Mrs J DEVI	9666148652	Mrs T CHAITHANYA	6300898107
8	Mr R BHASKAR	8096943589	Mrs S SHAILAJA	7337290379

Principal Seal & Signature

Correspondent SRI SLOKA SCHOOL HALIYA, ANUMULA (M), NLG (Dt).